©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
July, 2018 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0234CS/D
AR0234CS
Advance Information
1/2.6-inch 2.3 Mp CMOS
Digital Image Sensor

• Biometrics
• Machine Vision
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
AR0234CSSC00SUD20−E RGB, 0 deg CRA Die Sample
AR0234CSSC00SUKA0−CP−E RGB, 0 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSC00SUKA0−CR−E RGB, 0 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with No Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSC28SUD20−E RGB, 28 deg CRA Die Sample
AR0234CSSC28SUKA0−DP−E RGB, 28 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSC28SUKA0−DR−E RGB, 28 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with No Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSM00SUD20−E Mono, 0 deg CRA Die Sample
AR0234CSSM00SUKA0−CP−E Mono, 0 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSM00SUKA0−CR−E Mono, 0 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with No Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSM28SUD20−E Mono, 28 deg CRA Die Sample
AR0234CSSM28SUKA0−DP−E Mono, 28 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSM28SUKA0−DR−E Mono, 28 deg CRA CSP Chip Tray with No Protective Film − Sample
AR0234CSSC00SUKAH3−GEVB RGB 0 deg CRA 2MP 1/3 CIS 0 Deg CSP− RGB HB
AR0234CSSC28SUKAH3−GEVB RGB 28 deg CRA 2MP 1/3 CIS 28 Deg CSP− RGB HB
AR0234CSSM00SUKAH3−GEVB Mono 0 deg CRA 2MP 1/3 CIS 0 Deg CSP− Mono HB
AR0234CSSM28SUKAH3−GEVB Mono 28 deg CRA 2MP 1/3 CIS 28 Deg CSP− Mono HB
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ON Semiconductor AR0234CS can be operated in its
default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure, gain,
and other parameters. The default mode output is
a full−resolution image at 120 frames per second (fps). It
outputs 10−bit raw data using parallel output ports or 10−bit